## ORDER SHEET

## WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

Present-

SUBRATA CHANDRA POLLE

LEARNED REGISTRAR

Case No. – OA 103 OF 2022

BIDYUT MASANTA - VERSUS - THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Serial No. and Date of order

For the Applicant : Mr. Pratip Mukherjee,

Advocate

 $\frac{02}{22.03.2022}$ 

For the Respondent : Mr. Manujendra Narayan Roy,

Advocate

In terms of the previous order of the Tribunal, a copy of the Original Application has been served upon all the State respondents and an affidavit of service, filed today, be kept on the record.

Mr. Manujendra Narayan Roy, learned counsel appearing for the State respondents prayed for time to file reply against the Original Application. At this stage, Mr. Pratip Mukherjee, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant has submitted to place the matter before the Hon'ble Second Single Bench for consideration of the interim relief as the applicant is facing disturbance in his day to day service at the work place which Mr. Roy does not oppose.

SCN.

B

Accordingly, the office is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Second Single Bench on 12<sup>th</sup> April, 2022 under the heading "For Order".

(SUBRATA CH. POLLE) REGISTRAR